Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1102956 RESIDENCE INN BY MARRIOTT
License Type: Lodging 3275 SW 40 BLVD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1187361

Violation Code
04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed : The fire
alarm control panel indicates room 127, living room, has a
malfunction.

1607221
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1189216

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
08-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

FORT LAUDERDALE GRAND HOTEL
4900 POWERLINE ROAD , OAKLAND PARK 33309

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1602179

SPA
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1184147

Violation Code
08-03-4

Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only. **Warning**

1622130
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1580231

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.Extinguisher between units 302 & 303 undercharged.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

FT. LAUDERDALE MARRIOTT POMPANO BEACH RESORT AND

1200 1208 N OCEAN BLVD , POMPANO BEACH 33062

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

TAFT PROPERTY INVESTMENTS INC.
1725 N 16 AVE MANAGER'S OFFICE, HOLLYWOOD 33020

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1622131 GARFIELD NAD FRIENDS VSIO LLC
License Type: Lodging 2247 TAYLOR ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1580780

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.All three fire extinguisher boxes
missing extinguishers.

Violation Code
01-03-4

1622088
Lodging

License Number: RIVR LOFTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1646110
Observation

No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
available. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
08-03-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection  Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

307 SW 5 ST, FORT LAUDERDALE 33315

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Lodging-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1603260 CO-MIT APARTMENTS
License Type: Lodging 333 NW 5 ST, POMPANO BEACH 33069

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1633284

Observation

Propane (LP gas) tank having a water capacity greater
than 2.7 Ibs. stored under a stairwell. For reporting
purposes only. Observed grill with Ip gas tanks stored
under north side stairwell/balcony

Violation Code
02-08-4

1612251
Lodging

License Number: HORIZON CLUB

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1631450

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Trouble alarm on fire
panel.Maintenance said they already called

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1208 S MILITARY TRL , DEERFIELD BEACH 33442

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward
License Number: 1612422 LAQUINTA INN & SUITES
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1246216
Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room 204, damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-03-4

2331373 FORMA MIAMI

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1646255

Violation Code Observation

08-03-4 No boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

available. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

351 W HILLSBORO BLVD , DEERFIELD BEACH 33441

Administrative
recommended

Compilaint Full Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

2900 BISCAYNE BLVD , MIAMI 33137

Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2304345 HOLIDAY INN MIAMI BEACH OCEANFRONT
License Type: Lodging 4333 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1186987

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only. FL130111, 124822,

exp 1/9/2026

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

License Number: 2329441 DUNNS JOSEPHINE HOTEL
License Type: Lodging 1028 N.W. 3RD AVE , MIAMI 33136
Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1189205 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code Observation

04-04-4 Fire alarm control panel has no power. For reporting

purposes only.

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2307288 MIAMI SPRINGS INN
License Type: Lodging 661 EAST DRIVE , MIAMI SPRINGS 33166

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1244931

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only. Observed extinguisher located between Rooms 107

and 108.

2329526
Lodging

License Number: BLU VACATION RENTAL

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1187780

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed missing breaking device on extinguisher
located inside hallway by CU20. Common fixtures and

areas belong to Condo Association. **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5445 COLLINS AVE CU20 , MIAMI BEACH 33140

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2310887 RUBIN SANDRA S & LEONARD H
License Type: Lodging 16151 NE 18 PL , NORTH MIAMI BEACH 24875

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1630385

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Apartment #2,5.

Violation Code
01-06-4

2329213
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1187673
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN MIAMI BRICKELL SOUTH
2500 BRICKELL AVENUE , MIAMI 33129

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
Report Date: 01/31/2026
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS
& Professional Regulation

Dade
License Number: 2307942 MIAMI INT'L AIRPORT HOTEL
License Type: Lodging NW 20TH STREET & LE JEUNE ROAD , MIAMI 33122
Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1186617 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only. State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
License Number: 2329544 SIGNATURE INN BY SONESTA MIAMI
License Type: Lodging 7330 NW 36 ST, MIAMI 33166
Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1188026 Insp Type: Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action
Violation Code Observation Violation Citation
04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
panel. For reporting purposes only. State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter

633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329392 KEREM NORTH BEACH APTS LLC
License Type: Lodging 7609-7617 CARLYLE AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33141

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1635883 Insp Type:
Violation Code

04-01-4

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

2310696
Lodging

PINTADO APARTMENTS
455 SW 27 AVE , MIAMI 52942

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1567352 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed throughout the
property. **Repeat Violation** **Warning** - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-29: Portable fire extinguisher
locked in a box with no means of access to the fire
extinguisher. For reporting purposes only. Observed

throughout the property. **Time Extended**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2329660 BVG
License Type: Lodging 5601 NW 1 AVE , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 01/29/2026 Inspection Number: 1576647

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 - From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher locked
in a box with no means of access to the fire extinguisher.
For reporting purposes only. Observed next unit #15.
**Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2026-
01-29: Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no

means of access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting

purposes only. Observed next unit #15. **Time
Extended**
License Number: 2329485 GLOBAL AT ALTON LLC

License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1187112

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes only.

Observed by room 206.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1700 ALTON ROAD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2328824 HAVANA MIAMI APTS
License Type: Lodging 826 SW 3 STREET , MIAMI 33130

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1640801

Violation Code Observation

01-06-4 Portable fire extinguisher locked in a box with no means of
access to the fire extinguisher. For reporting purposes
only. Observed at fire extinguisher located at rear of main

building.

2600599
Lodging

License Number: DELLWOOD APTS

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1631700

Violation Code Observation

01-01-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher is in the red overcharge area closest

to apartment 3.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Lodging Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2975 DELLWOOD AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32205

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Gilchrist
License Number: 3100004 CADILLAC MOTEL
License Type: Lodging 7490 N HWY 19, FANNING SPRINGS 32693

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1244757

Violation Code
01-03-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Fire extinguisher missing from
hook in laundry room.

3800987
Lodging

License Number: LAKESIDE COTTAGES

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 1242434

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only : located at Laundry Room. Operator stated she will
call them today. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat

Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

740 S LAKEVIEW DR , LAKE PLACID 33852

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

| ‘Florida
r Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Lee

License Number: 4602772

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
08-04-4

License Number: 4700572

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
01-03-4

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES

20091 SUMMERLIN RD , FORT MYERS 33908

Inspection Number: 1187822 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. 137013
expired 02/10/23, 137014 expired 02/10/23 Educated
operator on updating boiler certifications. Establishment
has work order in place and in the process of fixing. For
reporting purposes only. **Corrective Action Taken**
**Repeat Violation**

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OAKWOOD RESERVE APARTMENTS

2616 MISSION RD , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Inspection Number: 1646262 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only. Extinguisher by building 52 is on
the ground. **Repeat Violation**

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Leon
License Number: 4702292 SOUTHGATE CAMPUS CENTER
License Type: Lodging 675 W JEFFERSON ST, TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1636183

Violation Code
01-04-4

Observation

No portable fire extinguisher present on the 5th floor, For
reporting purposes only. 1 missing fire extinguisher on 5th
floor.

4702292
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1636183

Violation Code Observation

08-04-4 Boiler certificate not posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only. Certificates in office and only for

two boilers.

Insp Type:

SOUTHGATE CAMPUS CENTER
675 W JEFFERSON ST , TALLAHASSEE 32304

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report shall be posted in
the boiler room. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local
firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a
rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or
public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require
any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Department of Business

Report Date: 01/31/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Florida
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

& Professional Regulation

Marion

License Number: 5200266

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/30/2026

Violation Code
01-05-4

2952 NE 14 ST, OCALA 34470

Inspection Number: 1628208 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher obstructed/not accessible. For
reporting purposes only.Inaccessible fire extinguisher
between unit 1 and 8 building C.

MAGNOLIA TRACE APARTMENTS

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Monroe
License Number: 5402153 MARGARITAVILLE BEACH HOUSE KEY WEST
License Type: Lodging 2001 ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 1188380 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

5400248 BLUE MARLIN MOTEL

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1244028 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Observed trouble shoot
on alarm. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
04-01-4

5402153
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 1184534 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : Trouble/alarm light illuminated
on the fire alarm control panel. For reporting purposes
only. - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-26:
Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. **Time Extended**

Violation Code
04-01-4

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

1320 SIMONTON ST , KEY WEST 03114

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

MARGARITAVILLE BEACH HOUSE KEY WEST
2001 ROOSEVELT BLVD , KEY WEST 33040

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Nassau
License Number: 5500464 CANTEBURY OF HILLIARD
License Type: Lodging 37119 CANTEBURY DR , HILLIARD 32046

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1630668

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Portable fire extinguisher in pavilion/grill area in red

recharge zone.

5500157 EASTWOOD OAKS

Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1640730

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Portable fire extinguisher near unit D1 in red recharge

Zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

37149 CODY CIRCLE , HILLIARD 32046

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5809006 EXTENDED STAY AMERICA #9809
License Type: Lodging 8687 COMMODITY CIR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1189188

Violation Code Observation

04-01-4 Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control

panel. For reporting purposes only.

5811117
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/27/2026 Inspection Number: 1189043

Violation Code Observation

08-01-4 Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report

expired. 122942 expired 7/23/22 **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

SPRINGHILL SUITES ORLANDO AT SEAWORLD
10801 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE , ORLANDO 32821

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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Osceola

License Number: 5900879

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/26/2026

Violation Code
08-01-4

DELTA ORLANDO CELEBRATION RESORT

2900 PARKWAY BLVD , KISSIMMEE 34747

Inspection Number: 1189203 Insp Type:

Observation

Boiler certificate or insurance inspector's boiler report
expired. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6207416 RED ROOF INN
4999 34 ST N, ST. PETERSBURG 33714

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/23/2026

Violation Code
01-01-4

Inspection Number: 1244848 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is overcharged. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher located on the East side of second
floor walkway facing the courtyard.

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215795 STAYBRIDGE SUITES
License Type: Lodging 940 5 AVE S, ST. PETERSBURG 33705

Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 1187036

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes
only.Fire extinguisher on the third floor hallway, adjacent

to room 302 in the recharge zone.

6207769
Lodging

License Number: BEACHVIEW INN

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1244074

Violation Code Observation

01-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher pressure gauge indicates the
extinguisher is in need of recharge. For reporting purposes

only.Floor 4 next to ice machine.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

325 S GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6215786 PIER HOUSE 60
License Type: Lodging 101 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 01/30/2026 Inspection Number: 1186676
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only. Strobe circuit yellow.

Violation Code
04-01-4

6215810
Lodging

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1187511
Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Code
04-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Lodging Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

FAIRFIELD INN AND SUITES BY MARRIOTT
650 BAY ESPLANADE , CLEARWATER BEACH 33767

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Lodging

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Pinellas

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

License Number: 6215782

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/28/2026

Violation Code
04-01-4

PELICAN POINTE RESORT AND HOTEL

445 GULFVIEW BLVD , CLEARWATER 33767

Inspection Number: 1187032 Insp Type:

Observation

Trouble/alarm light illuminated on the fire alarm control
panel. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6501614 STAYABLE ST. AUGUSTINE
2535 SR 16 , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32092

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
01-03-4

Inspection Number: 1244182 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from it's designated
location (sign present indicating designated location). For
reporting purposes only.Missing from receptacle in front of
room 209

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Lodging Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Lucie

License Number: 6601920 MOTEL 6 - FT PIERCE

License Type: Lodging 2500 PETERS RD , FORT PIERCE 34945

Insp Date: 01/28/2026 Inspection Number: 1245350 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Code
08-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report expired. For reporting purposes
only. **Repeat Violation** **Warning** - From follow-
up inspection 2025-11-19: **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2025-11-24: **Time Extended** -

From  follow-up  inspection  2026-01-28:  **Time
Extended**
License Number: 7406504

License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/27/2026

Violation Code
04-03-4

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

HILTON GARDEN INN DAYTONA BEACH OCEANFRONT

2560 N ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Inspection Number: 1186515

Observation

Smoke detector/alarm in guest room/unit damaged as to
appear to be inoperable. For reporting purposes only.-not
functioning in unit 503, engineer replaced during
inspection **Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

Routine - Lodging Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the
State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter
633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and
the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection
certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/31/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7401000 BEST WESTERN AKU TIKI INN
License Type: Lodging

Insp Date: 01/23/2026 Inspection Number: 1246195 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

License Number: 7401000 BEST WESTERN AKU TIKI INN
License Type: Lodging
Insp Date: 01/26/2026 Inspection Number: 1246195 Insp Type:

Violation Code
08-03-4

2225 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only.-suspended boiler certificates per fire Marshall
database-20-00131722-001417 - From follow-up
inspection 2026-01-23: **Time Extended**

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.

2225 S ATLANTIC AVE , DAYTONA BEACH SHORES 32118

Observation

- From initial inspection : No boiler certificate or insurance
inspector's boiler report available. For reporting purposes
only.-suspended boiler certificates per fire Marshall
database-20-00131722-001417 - From follow-up
inspection 2026-01-23: **Time Extended** - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-26: **Time Extended**

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: 61C-1.004(10) The insurance inspector's boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers. 509.032(2)(d) The division, or its agent,
shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily
observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public
lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such
violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting
purposes only.
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